DIMENSIONS
© 2009
LSI INDUSTRIES INC.
Project Name Fixture Type
Catalog #
06/08/09
LINWW 1
21
F - Fusing
EM - Emergency Pack
EMDL - Emergency Pack - damp location
WHT - White Reflector
T8 Lamps
 17 - 17W 24"
 32 - 32W 48"
Biax Lamps
 40BX - 40W
 50BX - 50W
 55BX - 55W
SSB - Biax
SSBR - Biax Rapid Start
SSOD - T8 Dimming (specify type)
SSOL - T8 Low Watt
SSOHL - T8 High Power Factor
SSOR - T8 Rapid Start
SSO10 - T8 <10% TH Instant Start
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
UE -
Universal
Electronic
(120-277V)
Ballasts Options VoltageLamp TypeLampsPrefix
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
ORDERING INFORMATION
LINWW 1 40BX      SSB F 120
1 - 2 Biax are end-to-end in 4-foot
Flange Kit - 2 foot
Flange Kit - 4 foot
FKNWW12
FKNWW14
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Order Number
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
Uniform illumination of vertical surfaces/•
displays
Low-iridescent, specular aluminum •
internal reflectors
Unique reflector lock-in system for easy •
maintenance without tools
CONSTRUCTION - Fixture housing,
lampholder brackets, end sections and
reflector constructed of code-gauge, die-
formed steel. Housing channel crimped
along sides for added rigidity/straight
alignment.
RECESSED WALL WASH (2’ & 4’)NWW
4-7/32"
(108mm)
10"
(254mm)
9-25/32"
(248mm)
ELECTRICAL - All devices UL/CUL
listed.  Suitable for damp locations.
Damp location emergency pack must
be specified separately.  Ballasts are
solid-state electronic.  Ballasts and
lampholders replaceable without
removing from ceiling.  Discrete voltage
must be specified for emergency pack
options when wired with flex.  Where
lamps are included as part of the fixture,
lamp CRI and color temperature must be
specified.
FINISH - All metal parts painted after
fabrication following treatment with
phosphate rust inhibitor. Finish coating
of housing reflecting surfaces is with
white, high reflectance (minimum 92%)
polyester powder.
FLANGE KIT - This fixture is not available
as a flanged fixture. Use either an
FKNWW12 or FKNWW14 flange kit to
mount in a sheet rock ceiling.
PHOTOMETRICS - Please visit our web site
at www.lsi-industries.com for detailed
photometric data.